Stylesheet Version v1.1

Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's name to read "F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG previously recorded on Reel 025355 Frame 0542. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor's name is F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG	11/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCHE GLYCART AG	
Street Address:	Wagistrasse 18	
City:	Schlieren	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8952	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12868845	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)952-9881

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-225-2249

Email: miam@gene.com

Correspondent Name: Genentech, Inc.

Address Line 1: 1 DNA Way

Address Line 2: M/S 49

Address Line 4: South San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P4484

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark T. Kresnak

Total Attachments: 4

source=P4484_ASG_II#page1.tif source=P4484_ASG_II#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025772 FRAME: 0885 00 12868

501431904 REEL:

source=P4484_ASG_II#page3.tif source=P4484_ASG_II#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025772 FRAME: 0886

TO: GENENTECH, INC. COMPANY: 1 DNA WAY



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECT JAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 11, 2010

PTAS

GENENTECH, INC.

1 DNA WAY
MS 49
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94080

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/12/2010

REEL/FRAME: 025355/0542 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNCR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: P4484

Booker Kormanii 111

ASSIGNOR:

F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG DOC DATE: 11/01/2010

ASSIGNEE:

ROCHE GLYCART AG WAGISTRASSE 18 SCHLIEREN, SWITZERLAND 8952

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

PATENT

REEL: 025772 FRAME: 0887

USPTO 12/19/2010 6:05:46 PM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

TO: GENENTECH, INC. COMPANY: 1 DNA WAY

025355/0542 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12868845

FILING DATE: 08/26/2010

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: HUMANIZED ANTI-CDCP1 ANTIBODIES

OCRUSER, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT

REEL: 025772 FRAME: 0888

12/19/2010 6:05:46 PM

PAGE

4/004

Fax Server

TO: GENENTECH, INC. COMPANY: 1 DNA WAY

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

11/12/2010 501349845

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
F. HOFFMAN-LA ROCHE AG F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG	11/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCHE GLYCART AG	
Street Address:	Wagistrasse 18	
City:	Schlieren	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8952	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12868845

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(650)952-9881

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

6502252249

Email:

miam@gene.com

Correspondent Name:

Genentech, Inc.

Address Line 1:

1 DNA Way

Address Line 2:

MS 49

Address Line 4:

South San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

P4484

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Mark T. Kresnak

Total Attachments: 1

source=P4484_Assignment_ROCHE_GLYCART#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025772 FRAME: 0889

540.00 17

Assignment

We,

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG (Assignor), a Swiss Company of 124 Grenzacherstrasse, CH-4070 Basle (Switzerland)

hereby assign to

ROCHE GLYCART AG (Assignee)

a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Switzerland, and having its principal place of business at Wagistrasse 18, 8952 Schlieren, Switzerland,

all of our right, title and interest within the United States of America and its territorial possessions in and to the invention described and claimed in a patent application entitled

HUMANIZED ANTI-CDCP1 ANTIBODIES

which is about to be filed in the U.S. Patent Office in the name(s) of the inventor(s)

Johannes Auer, Birgit Bossenmaier, Guy Georges, Alexander Lifke, Gerhard Niederfellner

and in respect of which a declaration and Power of Attorney was executed on:

October 14 and October 28, 2010

and in and to said patent application and Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

Said U.S. Patent Application is based upon the following foreign application(s):

in Europe on 28/August/2009 under No. 09011046.1 and in Europe on 1/February/2010 under No. 10000972.9

and was assigned to F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG, Basle, Switzerland, by the said inventor(s) by an assignment dated October 29, 2010

Basle, Switzerland, this 1st day of November 2010

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

Antonio Natoli
Holder of procuration

Susanne Amann Mandatory

> PATENT REEL: 025772 FRAME: 0890

RECORDED: 02/08/2011